## 504078112 11/02/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4124779

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
IAN NUHN			04/05/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		NUHN INDUSTRIES LTD.		
Street Address:	P.O. BO	BOX 160		
City:	SEBRIN	SEBRINGVILLE		
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA		
Postal Code:	N0K 1X0	N0K 1X0		
Property Type	e	<b>Number</b> 15341323		
Application Number:	e 1			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	e 1 DATA	15341323		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	2 1 DATA		ıccessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA (! be sent to f provided;	15341323 519)474-0800 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA (! be sent to f provided; 5	15341323 519)474-0800 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5194740700		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (! be sent to f provided; 5	519)474-0800 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5194740700 patents@brunetco.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (! be sent to f provided; 5 p :: E	15341323 519)474-0800 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5194740700		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (! be sent to f provided; 5 p :: E 4	15341323 519)474-0800 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5194740700 patents@brunetco.com 3RUNET & CO. LTD.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e   1 DATA (! be sent to f provided; 5 :: E 4 T	15341323 519)474-0800 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5194740700 patents@brunetco.com 3RUNET & CO. LTD. 401 BAY STREET #1600		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e   1 DATA (! be sent to f provided; 5 :: E 4 T NUMBER:	519)474-0800 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5194740700 patents@brunetco.com BRUNET & CO. LTD. 401 BAY STREET #1600 FORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (! be sent to f provided; 5 :: E 4 T NUMBER:	15341323 519)474-0800 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5194740700 patents@brunetco.com BRUNET & CO. LTD. 401 BAY STREET #1600 FORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4 NUN-0012-US		

## WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I,

Ian Nuhn, citizen of Canada, P.O. Box 160, Sebringville, Ontario, N0K 1X0,

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nuhn Industries Ltd., a Corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada in the Province of Ontario, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 160, Sebringville, Ontario, N0K 1X0, its successors and assigns, all my rights, title and interest in and to my invention entitled

## "AUTOMATED MANURE AGITATION AND TRANSFER"

in Canada, the United States of America and in and for all other countries of the world, for which an application was filed in the United States of America on **November 3, 2015**, under application serial no. **62/249,983**, and any nationalizations, improvements, additions or amendments thereon included in corresponding applications filed in any country.

I further undertake to execute without further consideration all lawful papers, all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said Nuhn Industries Ltd., its successors, assigns, agents and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal at Sebringville, Ontario, Canada, this 05 day of APR/L 2016.

lan Nuhn

BEFORE ME this 5 day of 4, 2016, personally appeared Ian Nuhn, who acknowledged to me that he signed the above Assignment of her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness Name:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED at Sebringville, Ontario, Canada, this 🛆 day of

Dennis Nuhn, President I have authority to bind Nuhn Industries Ltd.

**RECORDED: 11/02/2016**